

Self ANNEXURE XIII C
CHAPTER V.PARA 9.3
FORM NO.26
(SEE RULE 4A)

27AA 185061

D. SHIVA KUMAR
S.V.L. No. 33/2006, R.I. No. 10/200

S.V.L. No. 33/2006, R.I. No. 10/2009 H.No. 6-12/3, Gopalpuram, Hanamkonda (M), Dist, Waranges

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate before the returning officer for the election to assembly from 31-HUZURABAD constituency, Dist: Karimnagar I, EATALA RAJENDER, S/o MALLAIAH @ PEDDA MALLAIAH, aged about 46 yrs resident of Kamalapur village and mandal, candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm/state on oath as under:-

I am /am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed court(s) of competent jurisdiction.
 If the deponent is accused any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following

information.

P.V.HARI HARA RAO

G.O.RI.NO. ETN. SU By GOVI. A.P. HUZURABAD, DIST ALE MINAGAR (A.P.)

Cell: 94%0405586

HUZURABAD, Flot KARIMMAGAR IN TI



51 No. 109 62 Dec 06.07. 2010 1 20 Bold ... E. Ragender

N.S. Pedda Mallalah R/o Kamalapur

D. SHIVA KUMAR

S.V.L. No. 33/2006, R.I. No. 10/2009

- i) Wase/First Information Report No/Nos. Cr.No:417/2009 Hacquino:459/2009 Warangal ii) Police Station(s): Railway Police, Kazipet, P.S.LMD, P.S Mahaboobabad
- (ii) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged:
 - 1) Sec.174(a), 147 of Indian Railway Act 1989 of Railway Police Kazipet, in Cr.No:417/2009 (Crime registered but not arrested)
 - 2) Sec.143,153A,186,188,341,427,r/w149 IPC, section 3 of PDPP Act in Cr.No: 159/2009 of P.S.LMD (crime is pending before court)
 - 3) Sec.147,148,332,307 r/w 149 IPC in Cr.No:79/2010 dt:28/05/2010 of P.S. Mahabubabad (crime was registered but Not arrested)

(this act reveals that he shall be punished with imprisonment for a term which may be extended to two years, or with fine which may extended to two thousand rupees, or with both)

- Court(s) which framed the charge(s): Not Applicable iii)
- Date(s) on which the charge(s): Not Applicable

Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction...... Not applicable

NATTESTED PO- G

ADVOCATE/NOTARY G.O.Rt.No. 818/2009, By Govt. A.P. HUZURABAD, DIST KARIMMARAR IN





ఆంద్రప్రదేశ్ आंध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH

N.S.O Pedda Mallalah R/o Kamalapur

27AA 185063

D. SHIVA KUMAR

S.V.L. No. 33/2006, R.I. No. 10/2006 H.No. 6-12/3, Gopalpuram,

referred to in sub section (1) or sub section (2), or covered in sub section (3), of section 8 of the representation of people Act 1953 (43 of 1951) and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid he shall furnish the following information.

- i) Case/ first information report No./Nos...... Not applicable
- ii) Count(s) which punished..... Not applicable..
- iii) Police Station(s)..... Not applicableDistrict(s) state(s).....
- Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged... Not applicable

 Date(s) on which the sentence(s) was/were pronounced. Not applicable

HARI HARI HUZUGA GORINOGICO BY GOIL ARE DOS ENOTAR

P.V.HARI HARA RAC

ADVOCATE/NOTARY

HUZURABAD, DISL KARIMNAGAR (A.P.)
Oell: 9440405686



ಆಂಧ್ರಕ್ಷವೆ इ आंध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH

10969 06:07.2010 20 -

NS10 Pedda Mallarah R/o. Kamelapur

Whether the sentence(s) has/have been stayed hananyocourt(s) Doct. Waranger

competent jurisdiction..... Not applicable

PLACE: HUZURABAD

DATE:06-07-2010

SIGNATURE OF DEPONENT

VERIFICATION:-I, the above named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at this 06-07-2010 at my Notary Office.

SIGNATURE OF DEPONENT

eory Register of C = 1 - 100



P. V. Gove Get

S.V.L. No. 33/2006, R.I. No. 10/2009 H.No. 6-12/3, Gopalpuram,

P.V.HARI HARA RAO

ADVOCATE/NOTARY G.O.RI.No. 818/2009, By Govi. A.P. HUZURABAD, DISI. KARIMNAGAH (A.P.) Oell: 9440405586

APPENDIX VI C STATEMENT OF SUMMARY OF PARTICULARS/ INFORMATION FURNISHED IN AFFIDAVITS (CHAPTER III PARA 4.5(3.1))

No.&Name of the Constituency:31-HUZURABAD- A.C

Sl.No Particulars		Description		
1	2	3		
1.	Candidate name	EATALA RAJENDER		
2.	Father name	MALLAIAH @ PEDDA MALLAIAH		
3.	Age:	47 YRS		
4.	Education	B.Sc.		
5.	Convicted(Yes/No) if Yes then list of sections	NO		
6.	Cases Pending(yes/No), if Yes then list of sections	 YES: Sec.174(a), 147 of Indian Railway Act 1989 of Railway Police Kazipet, in Cr.No:417/2009 (Crime registered but not arrested) Sec.143,153A,186,188,341,427,r/w149 IPC, section 3 of PDPP Act in Cr.No: 159/2009 of P.S.LMD (crime is pending before court, charges not framed) Sec.147,148,332,307 r/w 149 IPC in Cr.No:79/2010 dt:28/05/2010 of P.S. Mahabubabad (crime was registered but Not arrested) 		
7.	Assets: Movable: Immoveable:	LIST ENCLOSED		
8.	Liabilities/overdues of Public financials Institutions and Govt.dues	LIST ENCLOSED		

DT: 07-07-2010

PLACE:HUZURABAD

SIGNATURE OF THE CANDIDATE



03.07.200 Ro. Kamalapur ANNEXURE - I

H.No. 6-12/3, Gopalpuram, Hanamkonda (M), Dist. Warangal

AFFIDAAVIT TO BE FURNISHED BY CANDIDATE ALONGWITH NOMINATION PAPER BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER

For election to Member of Legislative Assembly, Andhra Pradesh (name of the house) From 31-HUZURABAD (Karimnagar District) Constituency (Name of Constituency)

I, EATALA RAJENDER son of MALLAIAH @ PEDDA MALLAIAH , Aged 46 years, Resident of Kamalapur, Karimnagar Dist. candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

(Strike out which ever not applicable)

- (1) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court:-
 - Section of the act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken: (i)
 - 1) Sec.174(a), 147 of Indian Railway Act 1989 of Railway Police Kazipet, in Cr.No:417/2009 (Crime registered but not arrested)
 - 2) Sec.143,153A,186,188,341,427,r/w149 IPC, section 3 of PDPP Act in Cr.No: 159/2009 of P.S.LMD (crime is pending before court)
 - 3) Sec.147,148,332,307 r/w 149 IPC in Cr.No:79/2010 dt:28/05/2010 of P.S. Mahabubabad (crime was registered but Not arrested)

The court which has taken cognizance.: Addl.J.M.F.C Karimnagar

(Coreci Gos Continue 2 page.... ADVOCATEMOTARY G.O.Rt.No. 818/2009, By Govt. A.P. HUZURABAD, Dist. KARHANAGAR (A.P.) HUZUHABAD, DIEL KARIMNAGAR (A.P.)



Cr.No:159/2009 of Case No: (ii) 29-11-2009 Date of order of court taking cognizance:

(iii) Details of appeal (s)/application(s) for revision, (iv)

etc., if any, filed against above order taking cognizance: Not Applicable

That I give herein below the details of the assets (Immovable, movable, bank balance etc.) of my self, my spouse and dependents*:

A. Details of Movable assets:

(Assets in joint name indicate the extent of joint ownership will also have to be taken)

Sl.No.	Description	Self	Spouse	
	~ .	35,000/-	25,000/-	
(i) (ii)	Cash Deposit in Banks, Financial Institutions And Non - Banking Financial Companies	20,000/-	40,000/-	
(iii)	Bonds, Debentures and shares in companies	- 10,00,000/- (policy	10.00.000/-	
(iv)	Other financial instruments, Postal savings, LIC Policies etc	amount)	10,00,000/- MARUTI	
(v)	Motor vehicles(Details of make etc)	Bajaj Chetak Scooters AP28AA4818 AP28AA4819 AP28AA4820 AP28BH7779(Innova)	WAGANOR AP28 AFTR 739	
(vi)	Jewelry(Give details of Weight and value)	Position shoul Footi	11,40,000/-	
(vi)	Other assets, such as value of claims/interests	12.00 lacs p.a	12.00 lacs p.a	

Note:- Value of bonds/shares/debentures as per the latest market value in stock exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in the case of non-listed companies should be given.

*Dependent here means a person substantially dependents on the income of the candidate.

Continue 3 Page...

P. O. : Years Good Good

ADVOCATE/NOTARY G.O.Rt.No. 819/2009, By Govt. A.P. HUZURABAD, DISL KARIMNAGAR (A.P.) Cell: 944040FERE

B. Details of immovable assets:

Note: Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also

ave to be	Description	Self	Spouse(s) Name(s)	
Sl.No.	T	Devaryamjal,	Shilasagar village	
(i)	1) Agriculture land Locations(s)	Jeedigutta 204, 206, 207,	Medak district 473/RU3,465/A,465 465/AA 13.00	
	Survey Number(s)	209, 210		
	Extent (Total Measurement): Current Market Value	8.33 acres 80.00	39.00 (thirty nine lacs)	
	Example Total Measurements	(eighty lacs)	Devaryamjal 260/A, 260/B, 257/E,	
	2) Agriculture land Locations(s)	Pudur 407		
	Survey Number(s)	That House	258/E, 728, 729, 735 15-00 acres	
	Extent (Total Measurement): Current Market Value	9-00 acres 72.00 lacs	165.00 lacs	
	3) Agriculture land	shilasagar Medak distri	Vargal	
	Locations(s) Survey Number(s)	458,466,469	536, 540, 554	
	Extent (Total Measurement): Current Market Value	7-24 acres Rs.2.59 lacs	17-32 acres Rs.6,40,000/-	
(i	i) Non - Agriculture land Location(s):	-	Continue 5 Page	
	Survey Number(s): Extent(Total Measurement): Current Market Value:		hed Poultry shed and	
(i	ii) 1)Buildings (Commercials and Residential)	Poultry si and build Devaray	ling building amial Shilasagar village	
	Location(s):	(jeedigut 204,206	Medak district	
	Survey/Door Number(s)	204,200 209,210 9000 SI	25, 900 SFT	
	Extent(Total Measurement) Current Market	100.00	lacs 150.00 lacs	
	2)Buildings (Commercials an	\\	TESTEDIO . Gover	

ADVOCATE STOTARY

G.O.RI.NO. 819/2005 By Govt. A.P.

HUZURABAD, DISL KARIMULAGAR (A.P.)

	Residential)		building Vargal
	Location(s):		vargar
	Survey/Door Number(s)	un tem	536, 540, 554
	Extent(Total Measurement) Current Market	Lice of Bark	5000 SFT 40.00 lacs
	3)Buildings (Commercials and Residential) Location(s):		Poultry shed and building Devarayamjal
	Survey/Door Number(s)	Resk Riters AP Br	728, 729, 735
	Extent(Total Measurement) Current Market		6000 SFT 75.00 lacs
(iv)	House/Apartments Location(s) Survey/Door Number(s) Extent(Total Measurement):	Bangalore Tiled House Kamalapoor H.No: 9-76/1 Joint family Property	
	Current Market	1.50 lacs 13.00 lacs	15.00 lacs
(v)	Others (Such as interest in Property)	15.00 1405	NU

Continue 5 Page...

P.V.HARI HARA RAO B.Sc., LLE G.O.RI.No. 818/2009, By GOVI. A.P. HUZURABAD, DISI. KARIMNAGAR (A.) CONT. 94/204/85586

(3) I give herein below the details of my liabilities /over dues to public financials Institutions and Government dues:-

Note: Please give separate details for each item

		cription		Name and address of Bank/Financial Institution(s)/Department(s)		
a)	(i)	Loans from banks		Canara Bank Hitech Abids, Hyderabad	Canara Bank Hitech AF Branch, Abids, Hyderabad	
				Canara Bank Hitech AF Branch, Abids, Hyderabad		10,911,562.31 (OCC Loan) 2,926,952.00 (TermLoan) (spouse)
	(ii)	IO	ans from Final	ncial Institutions	Nil	Nil
-	(iii)		vernment Due		Nil	Nil
	(111)	(a)	Dues to de	partments dealing with nt accommodation	Nil	Nil
		(b)	Dues to de Supply of	partments dealing with	Nil	Nil
		(c)	Dues to de	epartments dealing with Electricity	Nil	Nil
		(d	The state of the s	epartments dealing with	Nil	Nil
		(e) Dues depa Governme	ent Transport (Including and helicopters)	Nil	Nil
		(4			Nil	Nil
(b	(i)) (1	Income to also indicate up to white	ax including surcharge cate the assessment year. In the control of the control of the count of t	Returns filed up to AY 2009-10 PAN AACPE7633B	Returns filed up to AY2009-10 Pan No: ACOPN4966A
	(ii	i)	Wealth T	Fax (Also indicate the ent year up to which wealth tax return filed.)	-	-
	(i	ii)	Sales Ta	x (Only in case of ary Business	Nil	Nil
	· (i	v)	Property		Nil	Nil ntinue 6 Page

B.Sc., LL.B ADVOCATE/NOTARY G.O.RI.No. 818/2019, By Govt. A.P. HUZURABAD, DISL KARIMMAGAR (A.P.)



Cold 10902 03.07.2010 201
Cold 1. E. Rafender

Pedda Mallalah Ro. Kamalapur

Self

Page.no.6. //

D. SHIVA KUMAR
S.V.L. No. 33/2006, R.I. No. 10/2009
H.No. 6-12/3, Gopalpuram,
Hanamkonda (M), Dist. Warangai

(4) My education qualifications are as under:-

(GIVE DETAILS OF SCHOOL AND UNIVERSITY EDUCATION)

Name of University course year of pass
Osmania University B.Sc 1984

DEPONENT

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from.

Verified at this the 6th July, 2010 at my Notary Office.

ATTESTED!

DEPONENT

P.V.HARI HARA RAO

ADVOCATE/NOTARY
G.O.RI.No. 818/2009. T., Govt. A.R.
HUZURABAD, DISL KARALINGAR (A.P.)